

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3 Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Diane Adoma – District 5

CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION

April 22, 2019 6:00 p.m. 3120 Stonecrest Blvd. Suite 190 Stonecrest, Georgia

I. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Jason Lary

II. AGENDA ITEMS:

- 1. Discussion regarding City Hall build-out plan Julian Jackson
- 2. Discussion regarding Stantec data analysis and recommendation for road maintenance approach Ken Hildebrandt
- Discussion of bid process and vendor selection for CEI Services related to 2019 LMIG resurfacing project—Ken Hildebrandt
- 4. Discussion of bid process for Intersection Control Evaluation (ICE) Study of the intersection of Evans Mill & Salem Roads Ken Hildebrandt
- 5. Discussion regarding Transportation Master Plan (TMP) and SPLOST Program Management Julian Jackson
- 6. Discussion regarding MOU for Youth Services (Summer Camp at Browns Mill Recreation Center) Sean De Palma
- 7. Discussion regarding the 2019 Fee Schedule for Parks & Recreation Sean De Palma
- 8. Discussion regarding Parks and Recreation IGA Julian Jackson

III. ADJOURNMENT